Huawei Technologies
Co., Ltd.
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17001675 001 Seite 1 von 38
Page 1 of 38
Auftraggeber:
Client:

Page 9 of 38
5.2. EUT Identification List
Power Supply for type designation BTS3612A-1900
Equipment Designation /
Description
Serial Number Remarks
DC-DC Power Module NPSU
No. 1
21022805362033000593
HM48S27/1800
DC-DC Power Module NPSU
No. 2
21022805362033000598
HM48S27/1800
DC-DC Power Module NPSU
No. 3
21022805362033000538
HM48S27/1800
AC-DC Power Module No. 1 21021304772039000014
HRS1450-9000B
AC-DC Power Module No. 2 21021304772039000003
HRS1450-9000B
AC-DC Power Module No. 3 21021304772039000001
HRS1450-9000B
AC-DC Power Module No. 4 21021304772039000011
HRS1450-9000B
AC-DC Power Module No. 5 21021304772039000012
HRS1450-9000B
AC-DC Power Module No. 6 21021304772039000013
HRS1450-9000B
AC-DC Power Module No. 7 21021304772039000008
HRS1450-9000B
AC-DC Power Module No. 8 21021304772039000009
HRS1450-9000B
AC-DC Power Module No. 9 21021304772039000007
HRS1450-9000B
DDU for type designation BTS3612A-1900
Equipment Designation /
Description
Serial Number Remarks
Dual Duplexer Unit DDU No. 1 03030097
TMR1902000320
DDUC2K-1900C
ITEM:27060047
Dual Duplexer Unit DDU No. 2 03030020
TMR1902000320
DDUC2K-1900C
ITEM:27060047
Dual Duplexer Unit DDU No. 3 02110001 DDUC2K-1900C
Huawei Technologies
Co., Ltd.
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17001675 001 Seite 10 von 38
Page 10 of 38
SP19015601 ITEM:27060049

of BTRM module a BHPA
module and a fan module
Power Amplifier Module for type designation BTS3612A-1900
Equipment Designation /
Description
Serial Number Remarks
Transceiver Unit HPA No. 1 21023118461034000040
QC9M1BHPA
Each transceiver unit consist
of BTRM module a BHPA
module and a fan module
Transceiver Unit HPA No. 2 21023118461034000021 Each transceiver unit consist
of BTRM module a BHPA
Huawei Technologies
Co., Ltd.
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17001675 001 Seite 11 von 38
Page 11 of 38
QC9M1BHPA module and a fan module
Transceiver Unit HPA No. 3 21023118461031000008
QC9M1BHPA
Each transceiver unit consist
of BTRM module a BHPA
module and a fan module
Transceiver Unit HPA No. 4 21023118461034000032
QC9M1BHPA
Each transceiver unit consist
of BTRM module a BHPA
module and a fan module
Transceiver Unit HPA No. 5 21023118461036000044
QC9M1BHPA
Each transceiver unit consist
of BTRM module a BHPA
module and a fan module
Transceiver Unit HPA No. 6 21023118461031000017
QC9M1BHPA
Each transceiver unit consist
of BTRM module a BHPA
module and a fan module
Controller for type designation BTS3612A-1900
Equipment Designation /
Description
Serial Number Remarks
BTS Control Interface Module BCIM
No.1
0330291034000008
QC51BCIM0
BTS Control Interface Module BCIM
No.2
0330291033000402
QC51BCIM0
BTS Channel Processing Module
BCPM No.1
0335761035000080
QC51BCPMB1
BTS Channel Processing Module
BCPM No.2
0335761035000080
QC51BCPMB1
BTS Channel Processing Module
BCPM No.3
0335761035000080
QC51BCPMB1
BTS Channel Processing Module
BCPM No.4
0335761035000080
QC51BCPMB1
BTS Channel Processing Module
BCPM No.5
0335761035000080
QC51BCPMB1
BTS Channel Processing Module
BCPM No.6
0335761035000080
QC51BCPMB1
BTS Resource Distribution Module
BRDM No.1
0357761035000071
QC51BRDM0
BTS Resource Distribution Module
BRDM No.2
0357761035000012
QC51BRDM0
BTS Control and Clock Module
BCKM
0330281035000015
QC51BCKM0
BTS Control and Clock Module
BCKM
0330281034000015
QC51BCKM0
Huawei Technologies
Co., Ltd.
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17001675 001 Seite 12 von 38
Page 12 of 38
Fan Unit No.1 21023110121033000336
QC5M1BFAN
Fan Unit No.2 21023110121033000334
QC5M1BFAN
Receive LNA Distribution Unit
RLDU No.1
21023116571032000008
QC9M1RLDU
Receive LNA Distribution Unit
RLDU No.2
21023116571032000005
QC9M1RLDU
Power Monitor Unit (PMU) 0254482039000257
PSM-137A
Base Band Fan Monitor Board n.a.
E1 Lighting Protect Board n.a.
Air-conditioner for type designation BTS3612A-1900
Equipment Designation /
Description
Serial Number Remarks
APW Air-conditioner 103110056
5.2.1. FCC Identification
Grantee Code: QIS
Product Code:  BTS3612A-1900
FCC Identification:  QISBTS3612A-1900
Huawei Technologies
Co., Ltd.
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17001675 001 Seite 13 von 38
Page 13 of 38
6. TRANSMITTER MEASUREMENTS
6.1. RF Output Power
6.1.1. Test Conditions
Preconditioning:  1 hour
Maximum Specified Transmitter Power: 43 dBm
Measured at:  DDU Output No.1(Low frequency DDU) and No.3(High
frequency DDU)
Ambient temperature: 23.5 °C
Relative humidity: 55 %
Date of Testing:  11.07.2003~18.07.2003
6.1.2. Test Specifications and Limits
6.1.2.1. Specification
CFR 47 (FCC) part 2.1046 and part 24 subpart E
Supporting Standards:
EIA/TIA-603-A: 1992  Land Mobile FM or PM Communications Equipment Measurement and
Performance Standards
EIA/TIA-102-CAAA:1999 Digital C4FM/CQPSK Transceiver Measurement Methods (ANSI/TIA/EIA-
102.CAAA-1999)
EIA/TIA -95B-1999 Mobile Station-Base Station Compatibility Standard for Wideband Spread
Spectrum Cellular Systems (ANSI/TIA/EIA-95-B-99)
EIA/TIA-97D-2001           Recommended Minimum Performance Standard for Base Stations Supporting
Dual-Mode Spread Spectrum Cellular Mobile Stations
6.1.2.2. Limits
Compliance with 24.232 requires that the effective radiated power must not exceed 1640W, and in no any
case may the peak power of a base station transmitter exceed 100 W.
Max. ERIP  1640W
Max. peak power  100W
Huawei Technologies
Co., Ltd.
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17001675 001 Seite 14 von 38
Page 14 of 38
According to the above requires of E.I.R.P, the limits calculated as: 10*log(P)=62dBm and the peak power as
10*log(P)=50dBm.
6.1.3. Test Method and Setup
(a) For transmitters other than single sideband, independent sideband and controlled carrier
radiotelephone, power output shall be measured at the RF output terminals when the transmitter is
adjusted in accordance with the tune-up procedure to give the values of current and voltage on the circuit
elements specified in 2.983(d)(5). The electrical characteristics of the radio frequency load attached to the
output terminals when this test is made shall be stated.
Test Set up
The CDMA BTS was set up via the BTS controller simulator and operated at maximal load. The Spectrum
analyzer was set with the following settings.
Resolution bandwidth:   28 kHz
Video bandwidth:   300 kHz
Max. Hold function:   active
BTS
Spectrum
Analyzer 30 dB
Base Station
Controller Simulator
1 2 3 54
1 Match load 30 dB with 3 m cable
2 Match load 30 dB with 3 m cable
3 Match load 30 dB with 3 m cable